
FDID Agency Position First	NameLast	Name City Phone Email
41203 Amsterdam	FD Michelle Marcus Amsterdam (740)543-4332 amsterdamvfd@frontier.com
30007 Antrim	FD Chief Dan West Freeport (740)489-5487 marriedman65@gmail.com
85001 Apple	Creek	FD Jerrod Durstine Apple	Creek (330)698-1371 applecreekfire@yahoo.com
79201 Arrowhead	JFD Steve Wright Gnadenhutten (740)254-4985 Station6firewire@gmail.com
03001 Ashland	Fire Assistant	Chief Dan Raudebaugh Ashland (419)289-6511 raudebaugh.dan@ashland-ohio.com	
67003 Aurora	Fire	Dept Captain Bill Lovell Aurora (330)562-7171 lovell@auroraoh.com
79003 Baltic	Fire	&	Rescue Chief Jim Lorenz Baltic (330)897-2312 chieflorenz@yahoo.com
77004 Barberton	Fire	Dept Steve Ionno Barberton (330)848-6732 sionno@cityofbarberton.com
07E002 Barnesville	EMS Lieutenant		 Brock Williams Barnesville (740)425-3368 bwilliams8841@gmail.com
07003 Barnesville	Fire Chief Robert Smith Barnesville (740)425-3368 station11ems@gmail.com
07201 Barton	Fire	Dept Dana Goletz Barton (740)695-3029 alexhgazdik@gmail.com
76003 Beach	City	Fire	Dept Chief Bill Anderson Beach	City (330)756-2664 fire@beachcityohio.org
18003 Beachwood	Fire	Dept Lieutenant		 Chad Thompson Beachwood (216)292-1965 Chad.Thompson@beachwoodohio.com
50103 Beaver	Twp	Fire Chief Osborne North	Lima (330)549-2133 frankdispenza@aol.com
07207 Belmont	Vol	Fire	Dept Kaye Hall Belmont (740)484-1154 belmontfiredept@yahoo.com
41E010 Bergholz	E.M.S. Chief Dewayne Morley Bergholz (740)768-2151 Otter6422@yahoo.com
07009 Bethesda	FD Chief Neil Hunt Bethesda (740)484-4573 droe_02@yahoo.com
42251 Bladensburg	Joint	FD Megan Rice Bladensburg (740)668-4452 emc480@gmail.com
34003 Bowerston	FD Lieutenant		 Adam Reardon Bowerston (740)269-9209 Bvfd228@hotmail.com
76005 Brewster	FD Jennifer Mohler Brewster (330)767-4212 BXEMS@BrewsterOhio.com
07011 Bridgeport	Fire	Dept Chief Mark Subasic Bridgeport (740)635-0962 Krystin3191@yahoo.com
41009 Brilliant	Vol	Fire	Dept Chief Don Hutchison Brilliant (740)598-4151 brilliantvfd@gmail.com
67134 Brimfield	Fire	Dept Chief Craig	 Mullaly Kent (330)678-9244 cmullaly@brimfieldohio.gov
07013 Brookside	Fire	Department Chief Allen Ketzel Bridgeport (740)635-1997 allanketzell@att.net
70205 C	B	&	S	Joint	FD Assistant	Chief Ben Burrer Shiloh (419)896-3966 shilohfire51@gmail.com
30003 Cambridge	FD Chief Jeff Deeks Cambridge (740)432-3232 Deeks@cambridgeoh.org
85007 Canaan	Twp	FD Chief Smith Creston (330)435-4222 canaantwp.fd@gmail.com
76007 Canal	Fulton	FD Shawn	 Yerian Canal	Fulton (330)316-0928 syerian@lawrencetwp-oh.org
76135 Canton	Twp	Fire	Dept Scott Johnson Canton (330)484-6165 capt307@earthlink.net
85027 Central	Fire	District Captain Steve Burns Smithville (330)669-2091 Ohfools@yahoo.com
85200 Chippewa	Twp	 Chief Joyce Forrer Doylestown joyce.forrer@chippewatwpfire.com
77009 Clinton	Fire	Dept John Yohey Clinton (330)882-4828 clintonfire1413@aol.com
85109 Clinton	Twp.	FD Assistant	Chief Scott Ervin Shreve (330)567-3411 scottervin736@gmail.com
07205 Colerain	FD Chief Greg Probst Colerain (740)738-0735 chief22@outlook.com;colerain22@icloud.com
77107 Coventry	Twp.	FD Lieutenant		 Stokes Akron (330)644-3228 Stokes@coventrytownship.com
07041 Cumberland	Trail	FD Chief John Slavik St	Clairsville (740)695-5147 jslavik@cumberlandtrailfire.com
41E012 Dillonvale	EMS Jerry Kniszek Dillonvale (740)769-7872 presdems@comcast.net
79009 Dover	FD Todd Stanley Dover (330)343-5552 todd.stanley@doverohio.com
38101 East	Holmes	FD John Schlabach Berlin (330)893-2117 jschlabach@eastholmesfire.org
15011 East	Palestine	FD Chief Josh Brown East	Palestine (330)426-4341 j.m.brown@eastpalestine-oh.gov
41249 East	Springfield	FD Melissa Harris East	Springfield (740)543-3563 esvfd.station38@gmail.com
85203 East	Wayne	FD Fiscal	Officer Barb Stoll Dalton (330)828-8236 nuss322@yahoo.com
76249 Erie	Valley	Fire	Rescue Alex Menges Navarre (330)418-9590 ems@erievalleyfire.org
51201 First	Consolidated	FD Lieutenant		 Tyler Lowe Caledonia (419)845-3332 tlowe@1stcfd.com
07221 Flushing	FD Preston Eberhart Flushing (740)968-4700 fvfd24@live.com
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51129 Fort	Morrow	FD Ty Williams Waldo (740)726-2830 tywill1012@yahoo.com
70107 Franklin	Twp	FD Chief Randy Washburn Shelby (419)525-2990 franklinfd61@gmail.com
03013 Green-Perrysville	JFD Andi Purcell Loudonville	 (419)651-8544 gpjfdcapt7@yahoo.com
76215 Greentown	Fire	Dept Chief Shawn Robinson Uniontown (330)494-3002 mjackson@greentownfire.com;srobinson@greentownfire.com
34E006 Harrison	County	EMS Doug Crabtree Cadiz (740)942-4623 dcrabtree@harrisoncountyohio.org
76217 Hartville	Fire	Dept	Inc Chief Mike Lorentz Hartville (330)877-2478 MLorentz@hartvillefire.com
38017 Holmes	Fire	District	#1 Brian Rafferty Millersburg (330)674-1926 BRafferty@holmesfiredistrict1.org;	keyoder@holmesfiredistrict1.org
34201 Hopedale	Fire	Dept Chief Michael Moore Hopedale (740)937-2333 hopedalevfd@windstream.net
76105 Jackson	Twp	Fire Assistant	Chief Tim Berczik Massillon (330)834-3951 tberczik@jacksontwp.com
70111 Jefferson	Bellville	FD Assistant	Chief Zac Carliner Bellville (419)886-2111 chief120zcarlin@gmail.com
03007 Jeromesville	Fire	Dept Chief Todd Elliot Jeromesville (419)368-6811 jeromesvillefire@gmail.com
85201 Kidron	Vol	Fire	Dept Karmyn Knox Kidron (330)857-2101 girlinboots94@hotmail.com
38011 Killbuck	FD Scott Kashuba Killbuck (330)276-0441 skashuba@embarqmail.com
41251 Knoxville	Fire	Dept Chief Jessy Reynolds Toronto (740)544-5211 kvfd4601@icloud.com
07215 Lafferty	FD Assistant	Chief Dustin Hudak Lafferty (740)968-3016 dhudak27@comcast.net
77023 Lakemore	Fire	Dept Chief Brett Reinbolt Lakemore (330)733-6125 jdies0930@gmail.com;firechief@lakemoreohio.org
76246 Lawrence	Twp	FD Shawn Yerian N.	Lawrence (330)854-6755 syerian@lawrencetwp-oh.org
03009 Loudonville	FD Brad Bilancini Loudonville (419)994-4000 lfdems@neobright.net
76023 Louisville	Fire	Dept Chief Rod Bordner Louisville (330)875-2663 Firechief@louisvilleohio.org
70113 Madison	Twp	FD Captain Wesley Green Mansfield (419)589-5555 wgreen@madisontwp.us
07029 Martins	Ferry	Fire	Dept Cody	 Engleman Martins	Ferry (740)633-0515 chiefcooper@comcast.net
76027 Massillon	Fire	Dept John Markwood	IV Massillon (330)833-1053 pmarkwood@massillonohio.gov
70115 Mifflin	Township	FD Chief Dan Mowry Mansfield (419)589-3378 bmowry@mifflinfire.com;dmarkel@mifflinfire.com
77027 Mogadore	Fire	Dept Chief John Cain Mogadore (330)607-4684 Cainj@MogadoreVillage.org
31212 Montgomery	FD Michael Nelson Montgomery (513)985-1633 mnelson@ci.montgomery.oh.us
41227 Mount	Pleasant	FD Chief Tony Panepucci Mt	Pleasant (740)769-7729 mpfd@frontier.com
42017 Mount	Vernon	FD Lieutenant		 Trevor Williams Mount	Vernon (740)393-9515 emsc@mountvernonohio.org
77031 Munroe	Falls	Fire	Dept Chief Lee Chafin Munroe	Falls (330)688-7493 fire@munroefalls.com
07235 Neffs	Vol	Fire	Dept Chief Knowlton Neffs (740)676-5563 nfdchief32@gmail.com
60211 New	Concord	FD Chief Brent Gates New	Concord (740)826-7671 matthew.hamsher@gmail.com
77109 New	Franklin	Fire	Dept. Chief Steve	 Leslie Akron (330)882-3111 kburton@newfranklin.org
79043 New	Philadelphia	FD Chief Jim Parrish New	Philadelphia (330)339-0933 jparrish@newphilaoh.com
85113 New	Pittsburg	Fire	Dept John Eberly Wooster (330)264-1230 johneberly60@gmail.com
76037 North	Canton	Fire	Dept Chief John Bacon North	Canton (330)499-3404 johnb@northcantonohio.gov
76209 North	Lawrence	FD Captain John Muschkat North	Lawrence (330)832-6347 mfdchief201@Yahoo.com
77127 Norton	Fire	Department Chief Mike Schultz Norton (330)825-3086 jback@cityofnorton.org
30213 Old	Washington	FD Zac Leasure Old	Washington (740)489-5111 owvfd521@gmail.com
07039 OR&W	FD Lieutenant		 Mike Lenz Shadyside (740)676-9642 ffpm3523@aol.com
03119 Orange	Twp	FD Chief Robert McClaran Nankin (419)289-6866 chief3200@zoominternet.net
76144 Osnaburg	Twp	FD Assistant	Chief Amy Parker East	Canton (330)488-0235 otfdm1@att.net
85019 Paint	Twp-Mt.	Eaton Chief Myron Shoup Mt.	Eaton (330)359-5699 painttwpfd@sssnet.com
76121 Perry	Twp	FD Chief Mark Martin Massillon (330)833-3865 mabbott@perrytwp.com
76140 Plain	Twp.	Fire Chief Charles Shalenberger Canton (330)492-4089 ims.epcr@gmail.com
41257 Pleasant	Hill	FD Hogue Higgins Steubenville (740)282-9601 pleasanthillvfd@hotmail.com
51117 Pleasant	Twp	FD Chief Clint Canterbury Marion (740)389-6569 Chief101@1stcfd.com;aaronmarburger28@yahoo.com
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03200 Polk	Jackson	Perry	FD Captain Brandon Mosher Polk (419)945-2681 medic_quinn@yahoo.com
07237 Powhatan	Fire	Dept Josh Copper Powhatan	Point (740)310-6136 josh_cooper85@hotmail.com
38117 Prairie	Twp	FD Chief Reuben Miller Holmesville (330)279-2552 ptfdltmiller354@gmail.com
38E002 Richland	Twp. Chief MELISSA	 McCARTNEY-WELLS Glenmont (330)377-5301 wvfd7847@yahoo.com
85E008 Rittman	E.M.S. Chief Baillis Rittman (330)925-2065 Abaillis@rittman.com
47E006 S.	Lorain	County Fred Swanson Wellington (440)647-5803 fswansonslcad@ncwcom.com
76033 Sandy	Creek	Joint	Fire Chief Aaron Stoller Minerva (330)868-5193 acstoller@aol.com
03015 Savannah	FD Jessie Cains Savannah (419)571-7845 SVFC6200@yahoo.com
34223 Scio	Fire	Department Roger Bethel Scio (740)945-0180 sciovfd@frontier.com
52019 Seville-Guilford Chris Gore Seville (330)769-4112 sgfdchief@neo.rr.com	
41262 Short	Creek	Joint	FD Chief Jim Horton Adena (740)546-4113 adenafire@hotmail.com
79E002 Smith	Ambulance Mike Mossor Dover (330)364-0098 mikemossor@smithambulance.com;kml7979@gmail.com
07117 Smith	Twp	FD Chief John Philps Jacobsburg (740)686-2150 jpstation36@windstream.net
07219 Somerton	FD Derek Stewart Somerton (740)238-1479 somertonvfd@gmn4u.com
85013 South	Central	Fire	Dist. Assistant	Chief Josh Martell Fredericksburg (330)695-9919 SCFD110@embarqmail.com
77123 Springfield	Twp	FD Shawn DeWolf Akron (330)784-7210 stfd@springfieldtownship.us
14017 SRWW Chief Chuck Gaskins Sabina (937)584-2122 srwwjfd@in-touch.net
85119 Sterling	FD Josh Glessner Sterling (330)347-3461 josh.glessner@miltonsterling.org
79023 Strasburg	Fire	&	EMS	 Chief Daniel Varner Strasburg (330)204-9729 Dvarnerff24@aol.com
79035 Sugarcreek	FD Chief Dr. Miller Sugarcreek (330)852-4316 kjmiller@neomed.edu
03125 Sullivan	FD Doug Campbell Sullivan (419)736-2255 sullivanfireandrescue@zoominternet.net
07049 Sunset	Heights	FD Chief Jim Delman Bridgeport (740)635-0093 jdel39@gmail.com
74017 Tiffin	Fire	&	Rescue Chief Kevin Veletean Tiffin (419)448-5448 kveletean@tiffinohio.gov
41241 Tiltonsville	FD Michael Lollini Tiltonsville (740)859-2664 cheech2329@gmail.com
85202 Town	&	Country	Fire	District Chief Lois Welch West	Salem (419)853-4022 tcfd@neo.rr.com
79E012 Tri-County	Ambulance Chief Alvin Moore Newcomerstown (740)498-6598 Tricountyjointambulance@gmail.com;medic0150524@gmail.com
79205 Uhrichsville	Fire	Dept Nathan Cross	 Uhrichsville (740)922-1243 uhrichsvillefire@cityofuhrichsville.org
41261 Unionport	Fire-Rescue Jim Westfall Bloomingdale (740)944-1587 uvfd7702@aol.com
76245 Uniontown	Fire	Dept Chief	 Walker Uniontown (330)699-3239 jwalker@uniontownfire.org
30E208 United	Ambulance Benjamin Bonnell Cambridge (740)439-4880 bebonnell@seormc.org
52025 Wadsworth	Fire	Dept Chief Rommel Wadsworth (330)335-2810 crommel@wadsworthcity.org
26013 Wauseon	FD Assistant	Chief Phil Kessler Wauseon (419)335-7831 philkessler@wauseonfire.com
79141 Wayne	Twp	FD Chief Mark Miller Dundee (330)852-3361 wtfdchief11@yahoo.com
38213 Western	Holmes	FD Chief Jeff Burgett Lakeville syoung61@gmail.com
52203 Westfield	Fire	Dept Chief Rich Fltcher Westfield	Center (330)887-5541 WFRD160@gmail.com
76208 Wilmot	Fire	Department Aaron Black Wilmot (330)359-5995 wfr64sc@yahoo.com
41245 Wintersville	FD Chief Rob Herrington Wintersville (740)264-4811 jcomm@comcast.net
07051 Wolfhurst	Vol	Fire	Dept Kevin Roberts Bridgeport (740)635-3192 kvrobs@yahoo.com
85031 Wooster	Fire Chief Barry Saley Wooster (330)263-5266 bsaley@woosteroh.com
85131 Wooster	Twp	Fire	Dept Chief Chris Shook Wooster (330)264-9786 wtfd@sssnet.com
41047 Yorkville	Vol	Fire	Dept Dr.	Jared Estock Yorkville (304)218-3855 je149504@comcast.net


